| ., | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|------------|--|-------------------------|---|---------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC | ATION OF CONTRAC | ा । | BPA NO. NRC-DR-04-08-1 | .47 | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | | PAGE 1 | OF 2 | |
| | | | EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable) | | | | | cable) | |
| 0003 | See block 16c. | | -DR-04-08-147 3 dated: 4/23/1 | .0 | | | | | |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE | 3100 | 7. ADM | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) | | | CODE | 3100 | | |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts | | | | | cory Commission | • | | | |
| Attn:Karla Garcia, 301-492-3622 | | | Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M | | | | | | |
| Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555 | | W. | ashington, DC 2 | 2055 | 5 | | | | |
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State | and ZIP Code) | | | (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT | ATION N | IO. | | |
| (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | | | | | | |
| ENGINEERING MECHANICS CORPORATION OF COLUMBUS EMC2 | | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | | | | | |
| Enc2 | | | | | (33.1,13.1) | | | | |
| 3518 RIVERSIDE DR STE 202 | | | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CON | | | | |
| COLUMBUS OH 432211735 | | | | | NRC-DR-04-08-147 NRC-T003 Modification No. 003 | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | 10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | | | |
| CODE 014083161 | PACILITY CODE ONLY APPLIES TO AME | ENIDAGE | NTS OF SOLICIT | X | 08-31-2009 | | | | |
| | | | | | | . 1 | | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr | | | • | | <u></u> | | is not exte | nded. | |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning | • | | | | | - | | | |
| offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wi | nich includes a reference to the | he solic | itation and amendme | ent nu | mbers. FAILURE OF Y | OUR A | NC- | | |
| KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER: If by vir | | | | | | | | | |
| by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in | | | | | | | | | |
| and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B& | R:060-15-111-123 JC:1 | N6637 | BOC:252A APPN: | 31X | 0200.060 | | | | |
| FF | S:RES-C10-807 ligate:\$110,000.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | IES ONLY TO MODIFICA | ATIONS | S OF CONTRACTS | S/OR | DERS, | | | ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | HE CONTRACT/ORDER | | | | | | | | |
| (Specify | authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR | RTH IN ITE | M 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO | ONTRA | CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. | | | | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO | REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH | HANGES | (such as changes in pa | avina of | ice, appropriation date, etc.) | | | | |
| SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA | R 43.103(b). | | | | | | | · | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS | UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: | | | | | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Inc. | remental Funding | | | | | | | | |
| X STIER (Openity type of incultication and authority) | remement runding | | | | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is | required to sign this docume | ont and | roturn | aania | s to the issuing office. | | | | |
| | | | | | s to the issuing office. | | | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC The purpise of this modification is to | F section headings, including solicitation | | | | order by \$110.000 | 00 f | rom \$190 | 000.00 | |
| to \$300,000.00. Accordingly, the ceiling | • | | | | <u> </u> | | | 000.00 | |
| Con the for details | | | | | | | | | |
| See page two for details. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Total Obligated Amount: \$300,000.00 (Ch. | | | | | | | | | |
| Total Order Ceiling: \$300,000.00 (Change Period of Performance: 8/31/2009 - 8/19 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference | ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha | anged, ren | nains unchanged and in full fo | orce an | d effect. | | | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | | ME AND TITLE OF CONTRA | | , •, , | | | | |
| | | | orie Gunter-Hen ontracting Offi | | son | | | | |
| 450 CONTRACTOR/SECENCE | 15C. DATE SIGNED | ļ | ITED STATES OF AMERICA | <u> </u> | // | —т. | ISC DATE CIONE | :D | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | ISC. DATE SIGNED | 8Y _ | My AMERICA | # M | /- | 1 | 16C. DATE SIGNE | 101D | |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) |] | l "' - | 1 Signature | of Contr | acting Officer) | | 61112 | -U1U | |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 The purpose of this modification is to increase the obligated amount to this task order by \$110,000 from \$190,000 to \$300,000. Accordingly, paragraph (b) of section A.2 entitled: "Consideration and Obligation – Labor Hour Orders" is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

"(b) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$190,000. The contractor shall not exceed this obligated amount at any time."

Because this modification also raises the ceiling by \$93,965 paragraph (a) of section A.2 is also deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(a) The total not to exceed cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$300,000."

Funding Summary:

 Award:
 \$90,000.00

 Modification No. 1:
 \$80,000.00

 Modification No. 2:
 \$20,000.00

 Modification No. 3:
 \$110,000.00

Cumulative Amount Obligated: \$300,000.00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.